TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custodiam SA.		I12/04/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Intellectual Property Holding AB	
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 2	
City:	SE-561 82 Huskvama	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1939519	CUSTODIAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 579 1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HIPHAB37408/TM1770US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900155825 REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0925 1939519

CT #40.00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Kachmarik			
Signature:	/Ronald M. Kachmarik/			
Date:	03/01/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Custodiam SA to HIPHAB 12042009#page1.tif source=Assignment - Custodiam SA to HIPHAB 12042009#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective of December 4, 2009,

between Custodiam SA. a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, having its registered office address at Rue Egide Van Ophem 111, BE-1190 Uccle, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"),

and

Husqvarna Intellectual Property Holding AB, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its registered office address at Drottninggatan 2, SE-561 82 Huskvarna, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of the trademark registrations, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") listed in the attached Schedule A, and has agreed to convey, assign and transfer the Trademarks and all interest and goodwill of the business associated therewith, to the Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED WITNESSETH THAT:

A As of the effective date stated above, the Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest, together with the associated goodwill of the business, in and to the trademark registrations, listed in Schedule A, and Assignee has accepted the assignment of the Trademarks mentioned above,

B The purchase price for the Trademarks shall amount to EUR 500,000, to be transferred from the Assignor to the Assignee within 30 days from the date of this Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment Deed is signed below by authorized representatives of each party.

Assignor: Custodian SA

By:

Anders Ströby

Viljen Eriksen

Assignee: Hugqvarna-Intellectual Property Holding AB

By:

Olle Wallen

r Johansson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0927

Trademark Assignment Deed between Custodiam SA and Husqvarna Intellectual Property Holding AB

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration number
Benelux	CUSTODIAM (device)	544112
European Community	CUSTODIAM (device)	000160374
United Kingdom	CUSTODIAM (device)	1584743
United Kingdom	CUSTODIAM (device)	1584744
Japan	CUSTODIAM (device)	3355640
Japan	CUSTODIAM (device)	3326587
Sweden	CUSTODIAM (device)	300139
United States	CUSTODIAM (device)	1939519
Int. Agreement & Protocol	CUSTODIAM (device)	623024

a

TRADEMARK EEL: 004157 FRAME: 092